RESOLUTION 2002-030

A RESOLUTION REGARDING THE PLACEMENT OF NASSAU COUNTY IN A DIFFERENT U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, Nassau County is presently in the Fourth Congressional District; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County is currently represented by U. S. Representative Ander Crenshaw; and

WHEREAS, Representative Ander Crenshaw has done an outstanding job in representing the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 11th day of February, 2002, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners unanimously opposes redistricting that would place Nassau County in a different U.S. House of Representatives District that is not represented by Representative Crenshaw.
- 2. Urges the leadership of both the State Senate and State House and the respective committee members to meet with members of the Board of County Commissioners prior to any redistricting of the U.S. House of Representatives District.
 - 3. Copies of this Resolution be sent to:
 - a. The Governor

- b. President of the State Senate
- c. Speaker of the House
- d. Majority leader of the Senate
- e. Minority leader of the Senate
- f. Majority leader of the House
- g. Minority leader of the House
- h. Senator Mitchell
- i. Representative Bean
- j. U.S. Representative Ander Crenshaw

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NICK D. DEONAS

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MÍCHAEL S' MULLIN

h/anne/res/us-congressional-district